506160691 07/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6207427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOTA HANAFUSA	07/08/2020
KEIJI MIKI	07/08/2020
KENJI ANDO	07/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO PRECISION PRODUCTS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-10, FUSO-CHO	
City:	AMAGASAKI-SHI, HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	660-0891	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16963014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: edocket@crowell.com, lbuckler@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114280.PD637US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. SANOK
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D Sanok/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=PD637US_Assignment_Declaration#page1.tif source=PD637US_Assignment_Declaration#page2.tif source=PD637US_Assignment_Declaration#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053248 FRAME: 0567

Attomey Docket No.			U.S. Rights
ASSIGNME	ENT AND DECLAI	RATION UNDER	37 C.F.R. § 1.63
		I Application Data Sheet)	
Title of Invention:	BOILING COOLER		
the attached app	dentified by the attorney dock pplication or PCT Internations 2018.	cet no. and title of invention ε	
un a c c c c c c	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	39 20800
For good and valuable of below-named inventor l	consideration, the receipt and I have sold and assigned, and	by these presents hereby sell	and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	SUMITOMO PRECISIO	N PRODUCTS CO., LTD.	
Address of Assignee:	1-10, Fuso-cho, Amagasa	ki-shi, Hyogo 660-0891 Ja	pan
and to the above-identil continuations thereof, a application or for said i by said ASSIGNEE, its	E) all my right, title, and inter fied invention and United Star and in and to any and all Lette avention, including any and a successors, or assigns to the granted as fully and entirely as ade.	tes patent application, including Patent of the United States all reissues or extensions then full end of the term or terms	ing any and all divisions or s that may issue on any such eof, to be held and enjoyed for which any and all such
I hereby authorize and I Letters Patent to said A	request the Director of the U. SSIGNEE, its successors, or	S. Patent and Trademark Offi assigns in accordance herewi	ice to issue any and all such th.
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full and unenc have not executed and will no	numbered right to sell and ass of execute any document or in	ign the interests herein sold nstrument in conflict
or assigns all information and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said invesall Letters Patent that not successors, or assign	agree that I will communicate on known to me relating to sa make all rightful oaths, testiful or desirable by said ASSIGN ention, to said application including the granted therefor or the ss, or to assist said ASSIGNE enforcing Letters Patent of the	eld invention or patent applica fy in any legal proceedings, a EE, its successors, legal repro- luding divisions and continua preon, including reissues or ex E, its successors, legal repress	ation and that I will execute nd perform all other lawful esentatives, or assigns to utions thereof and to any and stensions, in said ASSIGNEE, sentatives, or assigns in
	DECL	ARATION	
As a below-named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified ap	optication was made or author	rized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an origina	d joint inventor of a claimed	invention in the application.
	that any willful false statemer isonment of not more than fiv		punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: <u>te</u> Inventor: Shota	À ÎG 大 a HANAFUSA		July 8, 2020 DATE

Attorney Docket No.		U.S. Rights
ASSIGNMI	ENT AND DECLARATION UN (For Use with Signed Application Da	
Title of Invention:	BOILING COOLER	
the attached application	identified by the attorney docket no. and title of inpulation or PCT international Application No.	
	ASSIGNMENT	
	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of whi I have sold and assigned, and by these presents i	
Name of Assignee:	SUMITOMO PRECISION PRODUCTS C	CO., LTD.
Address of Assignee:	1-10, Fuso-cho, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo 66	0-0891 Japan
and to the above-ident continuations thereof, application or for said by said ASSIGNEE, it	E) all my right, title, and interest for the United iffied invention and United States patent application and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the Uninvention, including any and all reissues or exters successors, or assigns to the full and of the term granted as fully and entirely as would have been made.	on, including any and all divisions or nited States that may issue on any such asions thereof, to be held and enjoyed n or terms for which any and all such
	request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trada ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordan	
	t that I have the full and unencumbered right to s I have not executed and will not execute any doc	
or assigns all informat and deliver any papers acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inv all Letters Patent that its successors, or assig	agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNE ion known to me relating to said invention or pat , make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proc or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, to said application including divisions an may be granted therefor or thereon, including reins, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, it renforcing Letters Patent of the United States for	ent application and that I will execute beedings, and perform all other lawful legal representatives, or assigns to d continuations thereof and to any and ssues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE egal representatives, or assigns in
	DECLARATION	
As a below-named inv	entor, I hereby declare that:	
The above identified a	maliantian error made an authorized to be mode by	17. 200 CO

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

三 木 花 地 Keiji MIKI

<u> ĴυζΥ, δ, 2ω</u>δ DATE

Attorney Docket NoU.S. Rights ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)
Title of Invention: BOILING COOLER
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):
the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above;
United States Application or PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/JP2018/001534</u> . filed January 19, 2018.
ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee: SUMITOMO PRECISION PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Address of Assignee: 1-10, Fuso-cho, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo 660-0891 Japan
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor: 及東第二 July 9, 2010. Kenji ANDO DATE

PATENT

REEL: 053248 FRAME: 0570 RECORDED: 07/20/2020